CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
November 18, 2014

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR OCTOBER 2014

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Ohio Library Council
2014 Convention and Expo
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Educational Library Media Association
2014 Annual Conference
Columbus, Ohio

David DelLucia Chess Collection
Visit to DeLucia's Chess Collection
Darren, Connecticut

Books by the Banks
Cincinnati USA Book Festival
Cincinnati, Ohio

Jackson Lewis, P.C.
2014 Akron Employment Law Conference
Akron, Ohio

Library Society of China
2014 China Library Annual Conference
Beijing, China

Ohio Library Council
2014 Convention and Expo
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
2014 Convention and Expo
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
2014 Convention and Expo
Columbus, Ohio

National Children's Book and Literary Alliance
In Search of Wonder: Common Core and More

Perry, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
2014 Convention and Expo
Columbus, Ohio

DATE

10/8/14 - 10/10/14

10/23/14 - 10/25/14

9/22/14 - 9/23/14

10/10/14 - 10/11/14

11/5/14

10/10/14 - 10/11/14

10/8/14 - 10/10/14

10/8/14 - 10/10/14

10/8/14 - 10/10/14

10/17/14

10/9/14

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Don Boozer

Don Boozer

Kelly Brown

Steven Capuozzo

Madeline Corchado

Thomas Corrigan

Amy Dawson

Jaime Declet

Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz

Maria Estrella

Chatham Ewing

REPORT C

AMOUNT

694.68

474.13

369.95

589.98

35.00

1,696.90

750.08

712.20

228.97

25.00

282.40



ITEM

David DelLucia Chess Collection
Visit to DeLucia's Chess Collection

Darren, Connecticut

American Library Association
RDA for Music: Classical Audio Recordings Webinar

Cleveland, Ohio

National Children's Book and Literary Alliance
In Search of Wonder: Common Core and More

Perry, Ohio

The Diversity Center of Northeast Ohio
LeadDiversity Class of 2015

Cleveland, Ohio

Jackson Lewis, P.C.

2014 Akron Employment Law Conference

Akron, Ohio

Ohio Library Council

2014 Convention and Expo

Columbus, Ohio

American Payroll Association
Ohio Conference for Payroll Professionals

Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council

2014 Convention and Expo and Immersion Workshop

Columbus, Ohio

National Children's Book and Literary Alliance
In Search of Wonder: Common Core and More

Perry, Ohio

Ohio Library Council

Helping Libraries Navigate Online Government Resources

Columbus, Ohio
Sirsi Dynix
COSUGI Consortia
Lehi, Utah

Siemens

Accelerated APOGEE/Master Operator Program

Buffalo Grove, lllinois

National Children's Book and Literary Alliance
In Search of Wonder: Common Core and More

Perry, Ohio

Waukesha County Federated Library System
Lead the Revolution: Leading Change by Changing Leaders
Waukesha, Wisconsin

DATE

9/22/14 - 9/23/14

10/2/14

10/17/14

10/22/14 - 5/20/15

11/5/14

10/8/14 - 10/10/14

10/16/14 - 10/17/14

10/7/14 - 10/8/14

10/17/14

10/7/14

9/18/14 - 9/19/14

9/15/14 - 9/26/14

10/17/14

10/6/14 - 10/9/14

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Pamela Eyerdam

Dawn Grattino

Amiya Hutson

Cynthia Lombardo

Cynthia Lombardo

Patricia Lowrey

Ronelle Miller-Hood

Michael Monaco

Pasha Moncrief

Susan Mullee

Hilary Prisbylla

Oliver Reyes

Lori Scurka

Felton Thomas

AMOUNT

618.91

162.00

57.42

1,800.00

35.00

729.20

317.64

511.08

25.00

390.51

1,020.03

5,870.82

25.00

1,027.55



ITEM

Ohio Library Council
2014 Convention and Expo
Columbus, Ohio

National Children's Book and Literary Alliance
In Search of Wonder: Common Core and More

Perry, Ohio

TOTAL

FUND

General

Lockwood Thompson
OLBPD - Library for the Blind
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

DATE

10/8/14 - 10/10/14

10/17/14

SUMMARY

OCTOBER

$12,025.42
5,870.82
0.00
1,168.81

$19,065.05

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Helena Travka

Natasha Wells

YEAR TO DATE

$69,333.50
22,800.91
3,201.93
4,849.50

$100,185.84

AMOUNT

590.60

25.00

$19,065.05



