Finance Committee

November 18, 2014

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR OCTOBER 2014

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council 2014 Convention and Expo Columbus, Ohio	10/8/14 - 10/10/14	Don Boozer	694.68
Ohio Educational Library Media Association 2014 Annual Conference Columbus, Ohio	10/23/14 - 10/25/14	Don Boozer	474.13
David DeLucia Chess Collection Visit to DeLucia's Chess Collection Darren, Connecticut	9/22/14 - 9/23/14	Kelly Brown	369.95
Books by the Banks Cincinnati USA Book Festival Cincinnati, Ohio	10/10/14 - 10/11/14	Steven Capuozzo	589.98
Jackson Lewis, P.C. 2014 Akron Employment Law Conference Akron, Ohio	11/5/14	Madeline Corchado	35.00
Library Society of China 2014 China Library Annual Conference Beijing, China	10/10/14 - 10/11/14	Thomas Corrigan	1,696.90
Ohio Library Council 2014 Convention and Expo Columbus, Ohio	10/8/14 - 10/10/14	Amy Dawson	750.08
Ohio Library Council 2014 Convention and Expo Columbus, Ohio	10/8/14 - 10/10/14	Jaime Declet	712.20
Ohio Library Council 2014 Convention and Expo Columbus, Ohio	10/8/14 - 10/10/14	Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz	228.97
National Children's Book and Literary Alliance In Search of Wonder: Common Core and More Perry, Ohio	10/17/14	Maria Estrella	25.00
Ohio Library Council 2014 Convention and Expo Columbus, Ohio	10/9/14	Chatham Ewing	282.40

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
David DeLucia Chess Collection Visit to DeLucia's Chess Collection Darren, Connecticut	9/22/14 - 9/23/14	Pamela Eyerdam	618.91
American Library Association RDA for Music: Classical Audio Recordings Webinar Cleveland, Ohio	10/2/14	Dawn Grattino	162.00
National Children's Book and Literary Alliance In Search of Wonder: Common Core and More Perry, Ohio	10/17/14	Amiya Hutson	57.42
The Diversity Center of Northeast Ohio LeadDiversity Class of 2015 Cleveland, Ohio	10/22/14 - 5/20/15	Cynthia Lombardo	1,800.00
Jackson Lewis, P.C. 2014 Akron Employment Law Conference Akron, Ohio	11/5/14	Cynthia Lombardo	35.00
Ohio Library Council 2014 Convention and Expo Columbus, Ohio	10/8/14 - 10/10/14	Patricia Lowrey	729.20
American Payroll Association Ohio Conference for Payroll Professionals Columbus, Ohio	10/16/14 - 10/17/14	Ronelle Miller-Hood	317.64
Ohio Library Council 2014 Convention and Expo and Immersion Workshop Columbus, Ohio	10/7/14 - 10/8/14	Michael Monaco	511.08
National Children's Book and Literary Alliance In Search of Wonder: Common Core and More Perry, Ohio	10/17/14	Pasha Moncrief	25.00
Ohio Library Council Helping Libraries Navigate Online Government Resources Columbus, Ohio	10/7/14	Susan Mullee	390.51
Sirsi Dynix COSUGI Consortia Lehi, Utah	9/18/14 - 9/19/14	Hilary Prisbylla	1,020.03
Siemens Accelerated APOGEE/Master Operator Program Buffalo Grove, Illinois	9/15/14 - 9/26/14	Oliver Reyes	5,870.82
National Children's Book and Literary Alliance In Search of Wonder: Common Core and More Perry, Ohio	10/17/14	Lori Scurka	25.00
Waukesha County Federated Library System Lead the Revolution: Leading Change by Changing Leader Waukesha, Wisconsin	10/6/14 - 10/9/14 s	Felton Thomas	1,027.55

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council 2014 Convention and Expo Columbus, Ohio	10/8/14 - 10/10/14	Helena Travka	590.60
National Children's Book and Literary Alliance In Search of Wonder: Common Core and More Perry, Ohio	10/17/14	Natasha Wells	25.00
TOTAL			\$19,065.05

SUMMARY

FUND	OCTOBER	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$12,025.42	\$69,333.50
Lockwood Thompson	5,870.82	22,800.91
OLBPD - Library for the Blind	0.00	3,201.93
LSTA - Know it Know	1,168.81	4,849.50
TOTAL	\$19,065.05	\$100,185.84